TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM422969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Meridien Companies, Inc.		04/07/2017	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bricks Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	200 Mansell Court, Suite 305	
City:	Roswell	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30076	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4356439	MERIDIEN ACCENTS	
Registration Number:	4459277	MERIDIEN STONE	
Registration Number:	4513270	MERIDIEN STONE	
Registration Number:	4322107	MERIDIEN TILE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4048817777 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: betsy.perkins@alston.com **Correspondent Name:** Ginabeth B. Hutchison Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree St. Address Line 2: c/o Alston & Bird

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020293/480347 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ginabeth B. Hutchison /Ginabeth B. Hutchison/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 04/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0105 source=Bricks Holdings LLC assign#page1.tif source=Bricks Holdings LLC assign#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0106

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, The Meridien Companies, Inc. ("Seller"), a Georgia corporation located at 203 N. Lewis Street, Lagrange, Georgia 30240, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Bricks Holdings LLC ("Buyer"), a Delaware limited liability company, located at 200 Mansell Court, Suite 305, Roswell, Georgia 30076, pursuant to the Trademark Acquisition Agreement dated as of November 1, 2016, by and between Seller and Buyer, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement or other violation, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment of Trademark upon request by Buyer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed on this <u>7th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2017 by its duly authorized officer.

THE MERIDIEN COMPANIES, INC.

Name: Patricia Barber Murray

Title: Secretary-Treasurer/CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0107

SCHEDULE 1

Assigned Marks

Mark	Owner	US Registration Number	Registration Date
MERIDIEN ACCENTS	The Meridien Companies, Inc.	4,356,439	June 25, 2013
MERIDIEN STONE & Design	The Meridien Companies, Inc.	4,459,277	December 31, 2013
MERIDIEN STONE & Design	The Meridien Companies, Inc.	4,513,270	April 15, 2013
MERIDIEN TILE	The Meridien Companies, Inc.	4,322,107	April 16, 2013

RECORDED: 04/07/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0108